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Engine Room No.1 R/B (See Page 22)
Fuse System Page

7.5A ABS2
ABS and Traction Control

VSC

216

210

7.5A ALT–S Charging 64

7.5A DRL NO.1 Headlight 82

10A HORN
Horn

Theft Deterrent

240

186

15A ETCS

Cruise Control

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

202

196

68

15A H–LP L LWR
Front Fog Light

Headlight

88

82

15A H–LP R LWR Headlight 82

15A TURN–HAZ Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 92

20A AM2
Engine Control

Starting and Ignition

68

60

20A RADIO NO.1
Radio and Player (S/D)

Radio and Player (W/G)

260

264

25A EFI

Cruise Control

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

Engine Immobiliser System

202

196

68

80

30A CDS FAN Radiator Fan and Condenser Fan 280

30A DRL NO.2 Headlight 82

30A H–LP CLN Headlight Cleaner 122

30A P/SEAT Power Seat 248

30A RDI FAN Radiator Fan and Condenser Fan 280

40A MAIN

Automatic Light Control

Headlight

Headlight Cleaner

Light Auto Turn Off

Starting and Ignition

Theft Deterrent

112

82

122

116

60

186

60A ABS1
ABS and Traction Control

VSC

216

210

120A ALT

Automatic Light Control

Charging

Illumination

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater

112

64

94

116

138

168

270

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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Fuse System Page

120A ALT

Taillight (S/D)

Taillight (W/G)

Theft Deterrent

98

102

186

Engine Room No.2 R/B (See Page 22)
Fuse System Page

10A H–LP L UPR Headlight 82

10A H–LP R UPR Headlight 82

Driver Side J/B (See Page 24)
Fuse System Page

7.5A PANEL

Combination Meter

Illumination

Multiplex Communication System

Rear Fog Light

274

94

138

90

7.5A STARTER

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

LEXUS Navigation System

Starting and Ignition

196

68

254

60

10A A/C Automatic Air Conditioning 284

10A ECU–IG

ABS and Traction Control

Automatic Air Conditioning

Automatic Glare–Resistant EC Mirror

Automatic Light Control

Compass

Cruise Control

Door Lock Control and Wireless Door Lock Control

Headlight

Headlight Beam Level Control

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

LEXUS Navigation System

Light Auto Turn Off

Moon Roof

Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

Radiator Fan and Condenser Fan

Shift Lock

Theft Deterrent

VSC

216

284

236

112

238

202

176

82

126

154

162

254

116

228

138

168

280

232

186

210

10A GAUGE

ABS and Traction Control

Back–Up Light

Charging

Combination Meter

216

110

64

274

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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Fuse System Page

10A GAUGE

Cruise Control

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

Front Window Deicer

Headlight

Headlight Beam Level Control

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

LEXUS Navigation System

Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater

Shift Lock

Stop Light (S/D)

Stop Light (W/G)

Taillight (S/D)

Taillight (W/G)

Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light

VSC

202

196

68

268

82

126

154

162

254

138

168

270

232

106

108

98

102

92

210

10A RADIO NO.2

Automatic Air Conditioning

Cigarette Lighter and Power Outlet

Clock

Door Lock Control and Wireless Door Lock Control

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

LEXUS Navigation System

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

Radio and Player (S/D)

Radio and Player (W/G)

Remote Control Mirror

Shift Lock

Theft Deterrent

284

242

244

176

154

162

254

116

138

168

260

264

246

232

186

10A SRS–ACC SRS 223

10A TAIL
Taillight (S/D)

Taillight (W/G)

98

102

15A CIG Cigarette Lighter and Power Outlet 242

15A SEAT HTR Seat Heater 252

15A STOP

ABS and Traction Control

Cruise Control

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

Shift Lock

216

202

196

68

232

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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Fuse System Page

15A STOP

Stop Light (S/D)

Stop Light (W/G)

VSC

106

108

210

15A WASHER

Front Wiper and Washer

Headlight Cleaner

Rear Wiper and Washer

130

122

134

20A D FR P/W
Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

138

168

20A DOOR

Back Door Opener

Door Lock Control and Wireless Door Lock Control

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

Theft Deterrent

194

176

154

162

116

138

168

186

20A FR DEF Front Window Deicer 268

25A WIPER
Front Wiper and Washer

Rear Wiper and Washer

130

134

30A S/ROOF Moon Roof 228

40A RR DEF Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater 270

Passenger Side J/B (See Page 26)
Fuse System Page

7.5A DOME

Door Lock Control and Wireless Door Lock Control

Garage Door Opener

Interior Light

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System

Theft Deterrent

176

234

154

116

138

186

7.5A ECU–B2

Automatic Light Control

Headlight

Light Auto Turn Off

Rear Fog Light

Theft Deterrent

VSC

112

82

116

90

186

210

7.5A IGN

Cruise Control

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

Engine Immobiliser System

SRS

202

196

68

80

223

7.5A OBD

Cruise Control

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

202

196

68

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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Fuse System Page

7.5A SRS–B

Combination Meter

Interior Light

Multiplex Communication System

SRS

274

154

138

223

7.5A TV LEXUS Navigation System 254

10A MPX–B

Automatic Air Conditioning

Back Door Opener

Charging

Clock

Combination Meter

Cruise Control

Door Lock Control and Wireless Door Lock Control

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator

Engine Control

Headlight

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Light Auto Turn Off

Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

Theft Deterrent

284

194

64

244

274

202

176

196

68

82

154

162

116

138

168

186

15A DOOR DL Theft Deterrent 186

15A FR FOG Front Fog Light 88

15A MIR HTR Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater 270

15A PWR OUTLET Cigarette Lighter and Power Outlet 242

20A D RR P/W
Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

138

168

20A P FR P/W
Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

138

168

20A P RR P/W
Multiplex Communication System

Power Window

138

168

40A HEATER Automatic Air Conditioning 284

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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